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DODENY FOTOTy), NedXT, (2023-24)
Student Satisfaction Survey (2023-24)

196 responses

I8 copy

147 responses

@ Option 1

B BRET ®eTO0NE). e, 3903 DOSBORTI ), DWBITR. I8 copy
Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

196 responses

® Yes
® No
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Gender:

196 responses

@® Female
® Male
@ Transgender

033933 BTIONE) BLD? What degree program are you pursuing now?

196 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master’s

BT 03503 )LINTE). FOORNI D LD? What subject area are you
currently pursuing?

196 responses

@ Arts
@ Science

I8 copy

10 copy

10 copy

'R -FTOT DI, 300B' DDVITOX "edWOsDNENY TOTOZyR), BT, "OD
)T, RPN S8 TPNST033: The following are the questions for the ‘Student

Satisfaction Survey' regarding the teaching-learning process:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yLq5kXfZ_DMOXmxOc2ZrvNnKP_xBz2y5TI5GdXKZvnA/viewanalytics
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3ON3RYE). AR, 3T 3 BT;a3, BRPENRPLRONIY.? How much  [U Copy
of the syllabus was covered in the class?

196 responses

@® 4-85t0100%
® 3-70t084%
@ 2-55t069%
® 1-30t054%
@ 0 - Below 30%

eIV BBTINY 08 AT3,3 DI AR, FLOTVOT DETILICNRIID? 10 Copy
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

196 responses

@ 4 - Thoroughly
@ 3 - Satisfactorily
@ 2 - Poorely

@ 1 - Indifferently
S @ 0 - Won't teach at all

95T TOINY ROTTBS MO DI 92)509,00a3¢3? How well  |[I Copy
were the teachers able to communicate?

196 responses

® 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1 - Generally ineffective

@ 0 - Very poor communication

BN
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IPVSWTTING LIP3 3R FONT), TN SBNCETORID? The I8 copy
teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

196 responses

@ 4 - Excellent
® 3 - Very good
@ 2 - Good
39.8% ® 1-Fair
@ 0 - Poor
V3030023 3 £303DT RS FyFOINFE). L90sWOING 203, IO copy

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

196 responses

@ 4 - Always fair I
Vo;03/0¢23 3

@ 3 - Usually fair Aoe3035z00N
VosO3eC233

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair
TR, Mo;03./0¢2335009...

@ 1 - Usually unfair moe35Sse00N
095030¢23 3550NT0RH D),

@ 0 - Unfair
Vo50300€23 3o N3N,

97, 3,063 NP 3o, TOONEATEDBH BHDI) 330,001 I8 Copy
W EROM3 3,? Was your performance in assignments discussed
with you?

196 responses

@ 4 - Everytime cdyoeonieo

@ 3 - Usually moadioc3seon

@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
eINent, 3903

‘- @ 1 - Rarely 98338033,

@ 0 - Never QODNP B,
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ATDENPT O, ET, FLIe T, TH0TE 23ETIEIBFNTE), I8 Copy
3RBN) FOA O NI V3L ACT323.3,? The institute takes

active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students

196 responses

@ 4 - Regularly Qo3ed330N
@ 3 - Often 93¢ T30S
@ 2 - Sometimes FoaHo3ge0N

@ 1 - Rarely ©9&38033,
‘ @ 0 - Never QO Y,

ATVDENT NYBoTOADENT;E, 4I0e30IT eI, WOV 10 Copy
WBFIRBRON). FOR NS IG5 TN eONE BIES

&) ODNE) ABTOOeNS. The teaching and mentoring process in

your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth

196 responses

@ 4 - Significantly Redoo3E 0N
@ 3 - Very well 35025 23,N

@ 2 - Moderately e30535e3

@ 1 - Marginally 3%

@ 0 - Not at all 333 9,

T3 WL FOR 0N 9T 93TSINP D, T, RS, The I_D Copy
institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow

196 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
DOLZNONS T

@ 3 -Agree 2,303

@ 2 - Neutral 3&x,

@ 1 - Disagree 2,3) 2D,

@ 0 - Strongly disagree 2,33,
A3 A,
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ATDETY 95308 3 AEDT5E, BEe) TRCRAES eI, e)TWODTIOT) I8 copy
F) T RO RCLINY 2N, 9IPO,TFTTINS) 3P 21T2393. Teachers

inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

programme outcomes

® 4 - Everytime
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely
‘ @ 0 - Never

SRNETBEB(EDOLT?) e950,BTT) ITDENDT ADER,, TOONE I8 copy
A N5 VAT T ),3,83.30. Your mentor does a necessary
follow-up with an assigned task to you

196 responses

196 responses

@ 4 - Everytime

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes
@® 1 -Rarely

@ 0 - | don't have a mentor

N5 PVTOBTH 03I, €9 CNTINFNRDOT CIO5EBTTIN YD I8 Copy
BOTO_ SINF I, LDBTRBCAIZ3.3). The teachers illustarate the
concepts through examples and applications

196 responses

@® 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

@® 1-Rarely
s — @ 0 - Never
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IPVSIWT TN LDWsRDENY AN a33),y MITISA I8 copy
eITIT,RIMIEDRVTI AN F R, I V)RR 3. 30. The teachers

identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.

196 responses

@ 4 - Fully 303pac 00N

@ 3 — Reasonably Ae00%RN
@ 2 — Partially 25on3s

@ 1 - Slightly 7.,

@ 0- Unable to

9T BBTING) TDENSY TREDNP, ROIVN 1HTI32 10 Copy
9TOOT BRTWIL) ABTORI 3. B). Teachers are able to identify
your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

196 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
©® 1 —Rarely

7 — | @ 0 Never

PV HT-BEOTD TOONET ITOIT MIeAaDE, €92)53,B.00E). I8 copy
ROA 0 WsDENE ATN3MoN J)eddR . The institution

makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and

continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

196 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 —Agree

@ 2 —Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yLq5kXfZ_DMOXmxOc2ZrvNnKP_xBz2y5TI5GdXKZvnA/viewanalytics 717
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BT I3 3, ACR,T ROA, /9B TIIND), dTosdeToyd U Copy
L)OINFITT; LI3V23e3 37003 FOTF, 30300,50,) TIP3 FOTF,

TR RN R5-BOTRT03,T TTO IPOSNF ), L9NADAST. The
institute/teachers use student-centric methods, such as experiential

learning, participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies for

enhancing learning experiences.

196 responses

@ 4 —To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

® 1 - Very little

@ 0-Notatall

BB:L3T 22E0e3E3BNTE). 24T0NMe3 B0 LIPO;TTTIND 10 Copy
LWRENF D, BIDT0VRITT. Teachers encourage you to
participate in extra curricular activities.

196 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree
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LWRENF R, TOONE XN IS WoBONSTINAD) AOA_ O3, I8 copy
20 TNTOT ), I TOI O, CVBRLNTOT 30T RINP I,

WPRROLTEN TR 3. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to

inculcate soft skills, life skills, and employability skills to make you ready

for the world of work.

196 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate
@ 2 - Some what

® 1 - Very little
> — @ 0 —Not atall

AR, TyIB B IV TTTINY, LIPS TyHONNTE), 80263 10 Copy
303230, SNYT B TL0%, a0,,edT030 23003 TOWRHINF ),

WF¥AIZ3? What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

196 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yLq5kXfZ_DMOXmxOc2ZrvNnKP_xBz2y5TI5GdXKZvnA/viewanalytics 9/17
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3, FOR 0D PSR -T T IGPOST 230,08 MIDNEEI) I8 copy
€93)53,e0a00N3B03.E3. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in
your institute is very good.

196 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 -Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yLq5kXfZ_DMOXmxOc2ZrvNnKP_xBz2y5TI5GdXKZvnA/viewanalytics 10117
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ROR 0N S I9IF;BS-TOTO LIV TR SNRER,T 2DRTY AOBNY I,
DE2D. Give three observations/suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning
experience in your institution.

196 responses

Good

Good experience
Good

Good excellent
Good teaching
Good teaching

Need more information
Need some example to teaching
Need some active teaching

Change some lecturers because there teaching is not good
@ some lectures are good in teaching and principal also good

1. Seek feedback from the students
Msdhdhdbdhdhddbb

1.0ur college has library
2.College has Best and clean classes
3.And also our college has very good teaching staffs and also lecturers

All good

Teach very well, and Wonderful College
Supporting all curricular activities

Use projectors while teaching.

N3 I9IPAIWTT RT3

Sufficient lectures

Good education /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yLq5kXfZ_DMOXmxOc2ZrvNnKP_xBz2y5TI5GdXKZvnA/viewanalytics 11/17
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Everyday maintain the class
complete the potion
Satisfaction the teaching method

*make learning more fun

* Focus on understanding: Explain concepts clearly and patiently, and check for our
comprehension.

* Create a supportive environment: Encourage questions, value our input, and provide
constructive feedback.

| hope these suggestions are helpful!

Teaching method is very in this institution and we thoroughly understand that. This institution
help us to build good future

0 ¥V, N TOBNF I, 23T
9 AWRDENPR AT 20BITT
2 IR TR DWRDENPN A3 INEBIE S, DEBITT

good teaching

Teachers should inform about expected competencies, course and program outcomes
Please change some lectures, because there teaching is not good

No suggestions

Journalism studio /lab

* Provide more opportunities in co-curricular activities.
* Provide more facilitates in laboratories.

Need more books resources and complition of syllabus in time.
Nothing

Neutral, teaching satisficatin, we need some more experience teachers.
Super and effective

30020 WING. B3 T30 Beé30 DOT 2TE dWOsREOIDNTY, WPN,S RT3
30138 30N, BE.

Teachers encourage students to participate in competitive exams
Excellent speech

Very Good Teaching Faculty

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yLq5kXfZ_DMOXmxOc2ZrvNnKP_xBz2y5TI5GdXKZvnA/viewanalytics 12117
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Should talk about freedom fighters when the classes off and should care a little to who are
behind study

T3 30020 Fe, NS
@038 3)0230 W, N TPAIST

DT WODNFY D). AERTI 2.¥,0 IO WO TNTOD LITVE,NF, 333,303
YSSR, WwP,ODT.

Improvement of building facilities and cultural activities.
| don't know

Not at all, Everything is good in teaching method.

0 ¥V, N TOBNF I, 23T
9 JWRNENPT FTOOD 0WIZTT
2 IRV TR WRDENPN A3 NE BT E S, DEBITT

N3N LIPI;RTT TRTI3 BT

03N00E dFD

Everything is good

Very well excellent very good

To overcome more activities and to give more well knowledge to students
All is perfect

Syllabus complete , attendance must and should

Good learning experience
Very good teaching
Improvement is there

No comments
Please change some teachers'
Assess student learning to see if they've reached their objectives.

No complaint /
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Teachers with students more communications
Conduct Surprise tests

YR, R,D,, I3V 20T L.
Great teachers and well college

1.Provide regular feedback and assessment
2.Make teaching a two way interaction
3.Emphasize soft skills and emotional intelligence development.

Sprdatmka mano bava
hechhu baruvanthe protsahis beku

Good Experience

Cover all syllabus within closing time.
Encourage for below average students.
Some more effective teaching.

1).Study tour
2).More field visits &
3).Different industry visitation

Field visit and study based tours

Support faculty development
Prioritize health and wellness
Provide academic advising

YR, B, eJe3T 00T L.
Encourage extra curricular activities

Field visit for students other than botany and zoology
Out door learning
Illustration of experiments other than lab

No
Ok agree for vary one

1. Integration of technology
2. Encouraging student - centered learning
3. Providing feedback and assessment opportunities /
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N3 IIPOIWTT TPTI

B, B30 3; SCNINSR HowdTLD.
TP 53, DFBC Se3 VT3 1, WREND) ISBOHLIEBD.
B TBT N, Y0 FFHNE, DFEC 0P B 3VTHERLLID.

Is good tool be learning in this institute and faculties also been good in their subject and they
shows bus away to pursue higher education.

Give a proper guidance about textbooks related to our syllabus
Overall good but have issue with the class timings

Everyday mentions the class
Complete the potion
Satisfaction the teaching method

Actively seek students feedback
Utilise interactive activities like discussion and real world applications
Ask open ended questions that encourage critical thinking and deeper knowledge

Every day maintain class
3.improved teaching
3.Evary day take classes

1.Lectureres download the already prepared Power point presentations from Google and teach
us from it . It should be stopped

2.Unnecessary use of LCD projector should be

stopped

3.Should explain every concept in depth during laboratory sessions . They never explain the
theory behind experiment , they only explain

the procedure of experiment which is of no use

4. Trouble shooting the problems faced during lab is very poor. It should be improved
5.laboratory equipments must be improved

It's useful

no comments

All is good

Teachers should explain the topics more clearly.

1- cleaning
2- improve communication skills
3- clean class room

92y RO, TWOPNT, 0, N FORLIED
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All are excellent
It's always best institution.
The buildings and TV accessories

They have to give more preference to develope studying skill,sportsmanship and every skills
instead of giving preference to the student's Attendence

Good excellent very well
1)303)220, 58 WPT 2)a3;008.F NS 3)

Teaching method is very good in this institution and we thoroughly understand that. This
institution help us to build a good future.

Field visit,study tour

Providing encouragement and stimulation for learning

dFTT Y, BN BIE T30, DEBIZTT

Involve parents, Technology usage, Communication with students

1. LED project class
2. curricular activities

86 more responses are hidden
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